CABINET MEMBER FOR HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE Monday, 28th June, 2010

Present:- Councillor Doyle (in the Chair); Councillors Gosling, P A Russell and Walker.

An apology for absence was received from Councillor Jack.

H6. MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING HELD ON 14TH JUNE 2010

Consideration was given to the minutes of the meeting of the Cabinet Member for Health and Social Care held on 14th June, 2010.

Resolved:- That the minutes of the previous meeting held on 14th June, 2010 be approved as a correct record.

H7. REPRESENTATION ON OUTSIDE BODIES

Resolved:- (1) That representation by Members on outside bodies for 2010/11 be as follows:

Monthly Visits of Inspection to Adult Services Establishments

- All Members of the Adult Services and Health Scrutiny Panel
- Senior Advisor, Health and Social Care
- Advisor, Health and Social Care
- Chair, Performance and Scrutiny Overview Committee
- All Cabinet Members
- All other Members of the Council

Renewal or Discharge of Guardianship Order Panel

- Councillor Doyle, Cabinet Member for Health and Social Care
- Chair, Adult Services and Health Scrutiny Panel
- Vice-Chair, Adult Services and Health Scrutiny Panel

Contracting for Care Forum

- Councillor Doyle, Cabinet Member for Health and Social Care
- Senior Advisor, Health and Social Care
- Chair, Adult Services and Health Scrutiny Panel

Domestic Violence Forum

- Chair of Adult Services and Health Scrutiny Panel Councillor Jack
- Chair of the Children and Young People's Scrutiny Panel,

Councillor G A Russell

Champion for Older People Councillor Walker

Champion for Physical Disabilities and Sensory Impairment Councillor P A Russell

Champion for Carers Councillor R S Russell

Champion for Learning Disabilities & Safeguarding Adults Councillor P A Russell

Champion for Public Health Councillor Burton

Community Liaison Group for Wath Wood Hospital Councillor Gosling

Learning Disabilities Partnership Board Councillor P A Russell

(2) That the membership for the Regional Forums of the National Executive of the Homecare Council be withdrawn

(3) That the decision in respect of representation on the Rotherham Advice and Information Network – Board of Management be deferred pending further information relating to the running of the organisation.